
 

 

ANDREWS CUP TOUCH 2022 
 
Andrews Cup Touch trials will be held on the following dates for any interested Years 5 and 6 
girls: 
 
          Wednesday  9 February  3:30 pm - 4:30 pm  (College Oval) 
  Friday 11 February  12:20 pm - 1:20 pm  (College Oval) 
 
These will be the only trials. Any girls in Years 5 or 6 wishing to be selected for the Andrews 
Cup Touch Team will need to attend both of these sessions please. 

 
Girls are to wear their Clayfield College PE uniform to all trials and training sessions and bring a 
named water bottle. 
 
Due to the Andrews Cup competition dates occurring on the same day, students will not be able to 
compete in both Andrews Cup Touch and Andrews Cup Tennis. They may; however, trial for both. 
 
For those girls selected in the team, training will continue as below.  
 
February 
Wed  16 Feb 3:30 pm - 4:30 pm  (College Oval) 
Fri  18 Feb 12:20 pm - 1:20 pm (College Oval) 
Wed  23 Feb 3:30 pm - 4:30 pm  (College Oval) 
Fri 25 Feb 12:20 pm - 1:20 pm (College Oval) 
 
Mon  28 February Metro Meet, 4:15 pm - 5:45 pm @Windsor Park, Albion 
 
March 
Wed  2 March 3:30 pm - 4:30 pm  (College Oval) 
Fri 4 March 12:20 pm - 1:20 pm (College Oval) 
Wed  9 March 3:30 pm - 4:30 pm  (College Oval) 
Fri 11 March 12:20 pm - 1:20 pm (College Oval) 
 
Tues 15 March AC TOUCH COMPETITION, 9:00 am - 2:45 pm @ Owen Park, Southport. 
 
Pick Up Arrangements after training-  
 
Wednesday- Students will be escorted to Circular Drive at 4:30 pm.  
If parents are not present at these pick-up times, students will be escorted to Homework Club in the 
LRC.  
 
Please contact me if you have queries or concerns. 
 
Kind regards 
 
Mrs. Peta Richardson     
Andrews Cup Coordinator      


